1
EXCEL|MATE
EXCEL | MATE PLUS
AMPHENOL PCD SHENZHEN
1
TABLE OF CONTENT
EXCEL | MATE ProduCT inTroduCTion ….....……. 2

EXTRACTION TOOL FOR RECEPTACLE SIGNAL CONTACT
20
HOW TO ORDER
(HVSL 1000)
                                                        HVSL1000                                                                                                      06 1 A 0 35
Product type:
        06: Straight plug     |     08: Right angle plug
Position:
          1: 1 position     |     2: 2 position     |     3: 3 position
Coding / Alternate position:
          A: Coding A (for positions 1, 2 & 3)
          B: Coding B (for positions 1 & 2)
          C: Coding C (for position 1)
          d: Coding D (for position 1)
interlock:
          0: Without interlock     |     1: With interlock
Cable size:
        25: 25mm2   cable     |     35: 35mm2   cable     |     50: 50mm2   cable     |     70: 70mm2   cable
                                                        HVSL1000                                                                                                      01 1 A 0 H8
Product type:
        01: In-line receptacle
Position:
          1: 1 position     |     2: 2 position     |     3: 3 position
Coding / Alternate position:
          A: Coding A (for position 1)
          B: Coding B (for position 1)
          C: Coding C (for position 1)
          d: Coding D (for position 1)
interlock:
          0: Without interlock     |     1: With interlock
Cable size:
       25: 25mm2   cable     |     35: 35mm2   cable     |     50: 50mm2   cable     |     70: 70mm2   cable
                                                        HVSL1000                                                                                                      02 1 A 0 H8
Product type:
        02: Box mounted receptacle
        04: Box mounted receptacle without Interlock
Position:
          1: 1 position     |     2: 2 position     |     3: 3 position
Coding / Alternate position:
          A: Coding A (for positions 1, 2 & 3)
          B: Coding B (for positions 1 & 2)
          C: Coding C (for position 1)
          d: Coding D (for position 1)
interlock:
          0: Without interlock     |     1: With interlock
Cable size:
       H8: M8 OT terminal
HOW TO ORDER: PLUG
HOW TO ORDER: RECEPTACLE
21
CHARTS
(HVSL 1000)
0 A
10 A
20 A
30 A
40 A
0 C 25 C 50 C 75 C 100 C 125 C
Derating acc.DIN EN 60512-5-2:2003-01
Connector: HVSL282
Ambient Temperature
C
ur
re
nt
2.5mm² Crimp
HVSL 1000 | Temperature Rise
HVSL 1000 | Derating Curve
Remark: tests carried out on the complete connector.
22
Excel|Mate Plus
(HVSL P 1000)
EXCEL | MATE Plus (P 1000)
KEY FEATURES
With interlock solution
Sealing, IP67 (mated), IP6K9K
2-position available
Touch-proof, IP2XB
Multiple coding positions
High Voltage Safety Lock
EXCEL | MATE Plus (P 1000) offers
a max rated voltage up to 1000V
and a max rated current of 250A. It
can be used for power solutions in
various HEV applications.
External HVIL.
APPLICATIONS
HEV Battery
Inverters
Junction boxes
Power distribution boxes
MECHANICAL
Durability ≥ 50 mating cycles
Wire range 50 to 70 mm2
ELECTRICAL
Rated voltage 1000V DC
Rated current
70mm2 shield cable:
250A Max @ ambient
temperature 70°C
50mm2 shield cable:
200A Max @ ambient
temperature 70°C
Insulator resistance > 200MΩ